Sun Docket No.: P6251

ASSIGNMENT REC





Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of conveying parties

Timothy Mautz, Edward Cornelius, James Kitchen, Denise Silverman, Andrew Tosh

2. Name and Address of receiving party

Name:

Sun Microsystems, Inc.

Address:

901 San Antonio Road, MS UPAL01-521

Palo Alto, California 94303

Nature of conveyance

Assignment executed

4. This document is being filed together with a new application, Sun Docket No. **P6251** the execution date of which is: 6/21/01, 6/25/01, 6/21/01, 6/27/01. The title of the new application is:

## THIN NETWORK SERVER

Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:

SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. 901 San Antonio Road MS UPAL01-521 Palo Alto, CA 94303-4900

- 5. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 01
- 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00
  - ☑ Charge to Deposit Account No. 19–4974
  - Include with Application Filing Fee (see transmittal form)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

"Express Mail" mailing label No.:

## **EL224376763US**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Expresss Mail in an envelope addressed to : Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 4/29/.09

Noreen Krall

Attorney for Applicants

Respectfully submitted

Reg. No. 39,734

08/02/2001 LMUELLER 00000064

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

(Assignment Cover Sheet)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012022 FRAME: 0468

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC.** (the Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of **Delaware**, and having its principal place of business at **901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California 94303** their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled, "<u>THIN NETWORK SERVER</u>", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

Assignment.sdw Page 1 of 2

Patent Assignment [P6251.]

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

By:	Jim & Many	Date: Sine 21, 2001
7	Timothy Mautz	
Ву:	GREM	Date: <u>JUNE 21, 2001</u>
	Edward Cornelius	<u>-</u>
By:		Date:
	James Kitchen	
By: (	DSM	Date: 6 2 6
	Denise Silverman	
By:		Date:
	Andrew Tosh	

Noreen Krall Registration Number: 39,734 Sun Microsystems, Inc. 901 San Antonio Road, MS: UPAL01-521 Palo Alto, CA. 94303

Assignment.sdw

Page 2 of 2

Patent Assignment [P6251.]

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

By:		Date:
	Timothy Mautz	
Ву:		Date:
	Edward Confielius	•
By:	Jall	Date: 25/06/01
	Jarnes Kitchen	_,
By:		Date:
•	Denise Silverman	
		_ :
<u>By:</u>		Dafe:
	Andrew Tosh	

Noreen Krall
Registration Number: 39,734
Sun Microsystems, Inc.
901 San Antonio Road, MS: UPAL01-521
Palo Alto, CA. 94303

Assignment.sdw

Page 2 of 2

From-

25-26-01 13:19

650-336-0530

T-829 P.09/13 F-237

Palent Assignment [Pages.]

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, sesigns and nominees of the Assignce.

Ву:	Timothy Mautz	Date:
By:	Edward Carrellus	Dafe:
By:	James Klichen	Dame 25/06/01
By:		Date:
By:	Denise Silverman	Date: 6/27/01
	Andrew Tosh	7

Noreen Krall
Registration Number: 39,794
Sun Microsystems, Inc.
901 San Antonio Road, MS; UPAL01-521
Palo Alto, OA. 84308

APRIGREPHENT STOP

**RECORDED: 07/18/2001** 

Page 2 of 12